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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Assembly District 30

 7,488 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 161 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,709 

 5,292 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,083 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 218 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 626 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANNE W. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO YBARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE D. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELEEN STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORD VOLDEMORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUGABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY I. LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,241 

Unrecorded  468 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Assembly District 34

 1,703 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 24 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,756 

 1,204 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 249 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 45 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 126 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CARLOS GIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,632 

Unrecorded  124 

Assembly District 36

 714 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  735 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  735 

 506 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 92 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 12 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 75 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  686 

Unrecorded  49 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Assembly District 37

 10,806 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 167 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,171 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,171 

 8,249 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,044 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 184 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 987 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADIB SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN PAVTRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODEGA BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BARNEY BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BUNGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER BURBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KROSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY JOBAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KORDENTRACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER QUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ALBIZU CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STALIA CASILLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SAAD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,502 

Unrecorded  669 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Assembly District 39

 48 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48 

 34 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 9 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 2 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  47 

Unrecorded  1 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 20,759 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 390 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,419 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,419 

 15,285 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,477 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 461 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,816 JAMES G. VAN BRAMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADIB SYED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIAN PAVTRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIMEE YANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE W. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 APRIL SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BODEGA BOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN YANELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS GIRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BARNEY BURGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BUNGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BURGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROBERT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEXTER BURBRIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO YBARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KROSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER FRANKOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE D. SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELEEN STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LAUREN GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA JANKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORD VOLDEMORT (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY JOBAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN KORDENTRACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  2:00:36PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER QUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL J. CUMMINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO ALBIZU CAMPOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER A. KOO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MUGABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY I. LANCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRA FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STALIA CASILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY THAYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TINA FEY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER N. IWACHIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SAAD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,108 

Unrecorded  1,311 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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